505588658 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5635458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VITALY BURKATOVSKY	07/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA CORPORATION LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O BOX 2418	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7612301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16512915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eliana@phdpatent.com
Correspondent Name: FOURTH DIMENSION IP
Address Line 1: 7 OPPENHEIMER STREET
Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7670107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIP 14/015 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIANA GOLDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eliana Goldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14015US_assignment#page1.tif source=14015US_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505588658 REEL: 049854 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undersigned:

Vitaly BURKATOVSKY, a citizen of Israel, residing at 15 Harashba Street, Rishon Lezion 7548403, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B. 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), his successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements relating to:

DIGITAL PRINTING SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER MEMBER

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/512,915 filed on July 16, 2019

and in and to said Patent Application, and all applications in all countries claiming priority therefrom, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions and national laws, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

PATENT 3/2
REEL: 049854 FRAME: 0207

Each Assignor agrees and declares that, unless specifically indicated otherwise, the aforementioned Invention, and improvements thereof, constitutes a Service Invention as defined in the Israeli Patent Law, 1967 (hereinafter the "Patent Law") under section 132. Each Assignor understands that under no circumstances will he/she be deemed to have any proprietary right in the Invention and explicitly, irrevocably and unconditionally waive the right to receive any additional consideration, royalties or other payments, in connection with the Invention, in accordance with Sections 132 and 134 of the Patent Law. Each Assignor specifically acknowledges that the consideration received by him/her as an employee of the Assignee, or by its employer who was contracted by the Assignee to perform the services and create the Invention for the Assignee, specifically includes compensation and payment for any Invention created by him/her while services are provided to the Assignee, including any improvements thereof.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

Z4 プロピリ でクタ Daie Vitaly BURKATOVSKY

On this 24 to day of 2019, before me, Witness, personally appeared Vitaly BURKATOVSKY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mitness Dinah Halac

LIP14/015US Burkatovsky

RECORDED: 07/25/2019

2/2